COUNTY

ZPlacer

COUNTY OF PLACER, AUBURN, CA
BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Bid No. 20181 Buyer Name/Phone: Javier Terrazas
Title: Fire Arms and Related Accessories 530-889-4252
Due Date: 5/6/2021 @ 2:00:00 PM (Pacific) (Intended award is highlighted)
Name of Firm ProForce Law Enforcement Adamson Police Products LC Action Police Supply
City/State Prescott, AZ Livermore, CA San Jose, CA
Contact Person Beth Meisheid Joshua Nielsen Kip Miller
Telephone 928-771-7192 714-220-0906 408-294-2677
Email sales@proforceonline.com jnielsen@policeproducts.com kip@Icaction.com
LVP Certified? " [No No No
Invoice Terms ®  |Net 30 Net 30 Net 45
Iltem
No. Item Description Qty Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
CATEGORY A
1 |GLOCK LE 17G5 9mm PST GNS 17rd MOS FSS 3 Mags D/S only 152 481.00 73,112.00 No Bid 0.00 481.00 73,112.00
Subtotal CATEGORY A 73,112.00 0.00 73,112.00
Sales Tax - 7.25% 5,300.62 0.00 5,300.62
LVP 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prompt Pay Discount 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delivery Time 90-120 Days 60-90 Days
TOTAL CATEGORY A 78,412.62 0.00 78,412.62
CATEGORY B
1_|SIG W320F-9 BXR3-PRO-SP P320F 9mm W/SUPP SGTS 17rd 128 435.00 55,680.00 520.00 66,560.00 No Bid 0.00
Subtotal CATEGORY B 55,680.00 66,560.00 0.00
Sales Tax - 7.25% 4,036.80 4,825.60 0.00
LVP 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prompt Pay Discount 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delivery Time 90-150 Days 120 Days
TOTAL CATEGORY B 59,716.80 71,385.60 0.00

Page 1 of 2




Name of Firm

ProForce Law Enforcement

Adamson Police Products

LC Action Police Supply

City/State Prescott, AZ Livermore, CA San Jose, CA
CATEGORY C
1 |C&H Precision Weapon v4 Defender Mounting Plate SKU: GL-DEF-RMR 152 86.90 13,208.80 95.00 14,440.00 63.04 9,582.08
2 |Dawson Precision Glock MOS Fixed Co-Witness Sight Set 152 56.47 8,583.44 75.00 11,400.00 68.29 10,380.08
3 [Trijicon RMR 280 400.00 112,000.00 447.79 125,381.20 418.38 117,146.40
4 |Trijicon RMR/SRO 128 84.00 10,752.00 31.64 4,049.92 20.39 2,609.92
5 |Safariland Holsters SFL6360RDS-832-561 19 115.00 2,185.00 121.00 2,299.00 114.22 2,170.18
6 [Safariland Holsters SFL6360RDS-832-562 1 115.00 115.00 121.00 121.00 114.22 114.22
7 |Safariland Holsters SFL6360RDS-832-561 152 115.00 17,480.00 121.00 18,392.00 114.22 17,361.44
8 [Safariland Holsters SFL6360RDS-4502-131 128 115.00 14,720.00 121.00 15,488.00 114.22 14,620.16
9 |Streamlight, TLR-1 HL, High Lumen Rail Mounted Tactical 280 114.00 31,920.00 107.53 30,108.40 116.15 32,522.00
Subtotal CATEGORY C 210,964.24 221,679.52 206,506.48
Sales Tax - 7.25% 15,294 .91 16,071.77 14,971.72
LVP 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prompt Pay Discount 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delivery Time 60-150 Days 30-90 Days 20-120 Days
TOTAL CATEGORY 2 226,259.15 237,751.29 221,478.20
BID TOTAL 339,756.24|BID TOTAL 221,679.52|BID TOTAL 279,618.48
Sales Tax 7.25% 24,632.33|Sales Tax 7.25% 16,071.77|Sales Tax 7.25% 20,272.34
(1) A.5% Local Vendor Freference is granted t.o those firms who file an LVP Affidavit LVP 0.00lLvp 0.00lLvp 0.00
with Procurement prior to the close of the bid.
Prompt Pay Disc 0.00{Prompt Pay Disc 0.00{Prompt Pay Disc 0.00
Ref. Total $364,388.57 |Ref. Total $237,751.29 |Ref. Total $299,890.82
(2) Invoice Terms of less than 10 days were not considered in this evaluation. Award Total $364,388.57 |Award Total $237.751.29 |Award Total $299,890.82

EVALUATION NOTES:

- Bid was active for 16 calendar days and closed on 5/06/2021.

responsive and responsible bid for Category B.
EVALUATION SUMMARY - LISTED BY LOW BIDDER:
LC Action Police Supply

ProForce Law Enforcement
Adamson Police Products

- Over 150 firms, including minority businesses and women's business enterprises, were notified of this bid opportunity.

- Thirteen firms viewed the bid online in bids&tenders; three bids were submitted prior to the bid closing date and time.
+ LC Action Police Supply submitted the shortess delivery time for Category A and is the lowest responsive and responsible bid for Category C; ProForce Law Enforcement submitted the lowest

- Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 20181 requested competitive sealed bids for firearms and related accessories on behalf of Placer County Sheriff's Office.

Page 2 of 2

$364,388.57
$359,607.62

Category A Category B Category C Total:
$78,412.62 $221,478.20 $359,607.62
$59,716.80
Category Award Savings Between Category and All-or-None Award
$299,890.82
$59,716.80
$359,607.62

$4,780.95




